
CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
STATEWIDE PROPOSED CHANGES BY POLICY TYPE 

EARNED CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED
POLICY HOUSE AVERAGE AVERAGE PERCENT
TYPE YEARS PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE

(# OF POLICIES)
HO-3 56,551                 4,109.41$            4,711.26$            14.6%
HO-4 147                       935.90$               1,106.70$            18.2%
HO-6 18,569                 1,735.91$            1,960.01$            12.9%

TOTAL 75,267                 3,517.64$            4,025.46$            14.4%
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 347.73 $3,414.36 $4,042.62 18.4
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 210.3 $3,546.07 $4,038.24 13.9
Broward 45 374.13 $6,402.36 $7,392.31 15.5
Broward 46 2,762.72 $5,254.23 $5,995.28 14.1
Broward 47 3,851.33 $3,942.88 $4,496.08 14
Broward 48 3,513.09 $2,919.97 $3,325.43 13.9
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 123.85 $4,045.00 $5,085.22 25.7
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 547.99 $4,553.42 $5,407.19 18.8
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 940.68 $9,999.51 $11,347.19 13.5
Dade 23 1,124.08 $5,538.71 $6,267.90 13.2
Dade 24 1,536.07 $3,930.75 $4,452.53 13.3
Dade 25 2,014.94 $3,618.51 $4,105.97 13.5
Dade 26 809.33 $5,100.87 $5,773.39 13.2
Dade 27 4,418.24 $4,359.95 $4,930.55 13.1
Dade 28 3,865.34 $3,447.26 $3,903.56 13.2
Dade 29 1,663.91 $1,539.96 $1,747.70 13.5
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 213.5 $2,062.30 $2,349.10 13.9
Escambia 52 172.37 $5,493.74 $6,538.98 19
Escambia 53 150.52 $3,318.81 $3,827.83 15.3
Escambia 54 1,367.97 $2,867.33 $3,249.42 13.3
Flagler 83 307.04 $1,984.78 $2,270.44 14.4
Franklin 65 172.86 $5,028.19 $5,875.89 16.9
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 91.57 $4,085.01 $4,722.13 15.6
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 50.9 $2,142.94 $2,398.02 11.9
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 158.42 $5,710.48 $6,606.99 15.7
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 733.53 $5,260.08 $6,305.41 19.9
Lee 18 520.47 $2,582.20 $2,994.70 16
Lee 19 85.59 $2,619.74 $3,011.32 14.9
Lee 20 69.78 $2,351.83 $2,666.19 13.4
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 75.88 $2,609.88 $3,060.71 17.3
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 116.22 $4,604.89 $5,390.65 17.1
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 9,299.61 $5,868.56 $6,808.37 16
Nassau 69 122.5 $2,101.53 $2,365.62 12.6
Okaloosa 70 61.59 $6,037.62 $7,088.46 17.4
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 393.04 $6,791.01 $7,938.95 16.9
Palm Beach 95 1,796.38 $4,730.28 $5,431.50 14.8
Palm Beach 96 2,438.87 $3,836.76 $4,395.76 14.6
Palm Beach 97 969.29 $4,084.98 $4,644.21 13.7
Pasco 88 171.04 $2,063.03 $2,319.70 12.4
Pinellas 42 1,044.17 $3,918.26 $4,430.91 13.1
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Santa Rosa 92 274.28 $4,466.48 $5,140.13 15.1
Sarasota 49 1,589.39 $2,699.59 $3,071.14 13.8
Sarasota 50 2,274.12 $1,809.78 $2,079.12 14.9
Sarasota 51 925.1 $1,376.73 $1,588.51 15.4
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 157.56 $2,205.25 $2,538.65 15.1
St. Lucie 77 65.46 $3,231.60 $3,907.89 20.9
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 954.72 $2,572.02 $2,947.26 14.6
Volusia 15 648.2 $1,576.65 $1,789.89 13.5
Volusia 16 284.54 $729.50 $830.98 13.9
Wakulla 58 60.08 $2,686.25 $3,102.91 15.5
Walton 75 630.35 $3,844.32 $4,453.68 15.9
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 56,550.64 $4,109.41 $4,711.26 14.6
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 347.73 $3,414.36 $4,042.62 18.4
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 210.3 $3,546.07 $4,038.24 13.9
Broward 10,501.27 $4,033.30 $4,602.05 14.1
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 123.85 $4,045.00 $5,085.22 25.7
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 547.99 $4,553.42 $5,407.19 18.8
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 16,372.59 $4,167.95 $4,720.44 13.3
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 213.5 $2,062.30 $2,349.10 13.9
Escambia 1690.86 $3,175.26 $3,636.25 14.5
Flagler 307.04 $1,984.78 $2,270.44 14.4
Franklin 172.86 $5,028.19 $5,875.89 16.9
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 91.57 $4,085.01 $4,722.13 15.6
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 50.9 $2,142.94 $2,398.02 11.9
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 158.42 $5,710.48 $6,606.99 15.7
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 1409.37 $3,966.82 $4,702.56 18.5
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 75.88 $2,609.88 $3,060.71 17.3
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 116.22 $4,604.89 $5,390.65 17.1
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 9,299.61 $5,868.56 $6,808.37 16
Nassau 122.5 $2,101.53 $2,365.62 12.6
Okaloosa 61.59 $6,037.62 $7,088.46 17.4
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 5,597.58 $4,373.93 $5,019.96 14.8
Pasco 171.04 $2,063.03 $2,319.70 12.4
Pinellas 1044.17 $3,918.26 $4,430.91 13.1
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 274.28 $4,466.48 $5,140.13 15.1
Sarasota 4,788.61 $2,021.46 $2,313.60 14.5
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 157.56 $2,205.25 $2,538.65 15.1
St. Lucie 65.46 $3,231.60 $3,907.89 20.9
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 1887.46 $1,952.42 $2,230.76 14.3
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Wakulla 60.08 $2,686.25 $3,102.91 15.5
Walton 630.35 $3,844.32 $4,453.68 15.9
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 56,550.64 $4,109.41 $4,711.26 14.6
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 1 $142.83 $162.16 13.5
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 0.19 $248.07 $248.07 0
Broward 45 6.12 $1,480.89 $1,868.30 26.2
Broward 46 9.88 $936.87 $1,063.69 13.5
Broward 47 5.5 $647.66 $731.34 12.9
Broward 48 16.27 $304.52 $344.74 13.2
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 1.24 $601.00 $682.36 13.5
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 14 $2,044.49 $2,507.67 22.7
Dade 23 9.04 $725.68 $823.91 13.5
Dade 24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 25 1 $369.53 $419.55 13.5
Dade 26 3.95 $1,104.20 $1,253.67 13.5
Dade 27 5.88 $2,217.91 $2,518.13 13.5
Dade 28 5.29 $985.26 $1,116.79 13.3
Dade 29 1 $155.40 $176.44 13.5
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 1.88 $265.15 $301.04 13.5
Escambia 52 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Escambia 53 0.59 $333.28 $333.28 0
Escambia 54 2.13 $228.33 $259.24 13.5
Flagler 83 0.3 $263.35 $299.00 13.5
Franklin 65 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 0.25 $185.58 $185.58 0
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 2 $424.38 $481.83 13.5
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 1.07 $664.77 $993.10 49.4
Lee 18 1.02 $210.20 $210.20 0
Lee 19 0.18 $142.00 $142.00 0
Lee 20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 0.54 $297.43 $297.43 0
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 11.1 $1,023.11 $1,220.41 19.3
Nassau 69 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 70 1 $189.30 $214.92 13.5
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 9.22 $1,942.71 $2,229.81 14.8
Palm Beach 95 7.62 $711.59 $965.01 35.6
Palm Beach 96 3.65 $1,421.78 $1,834.34 29
Palm Beach 97 1 $343.62 $390.13 13.5
Pasco 88 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 42 3.82 $405.55 $460.45 13.5
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Santa Rosa 92 0.49 $2,354.66 $2,354.66 0
Sarasota 49 7.02 $318.22 $361.29 13.5
Sarasota 50 4.76 $197.47 $215.22 9
Sarasota 51 1 $205.23 $233.01 13.5
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Lucie 77 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 0.55 $560.05 $560.05 0
Volusia 15 3.47 $220.66 $245.66 11.3
Volusia 16 1 $125.00 $141.92 13.5
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 1 $540.38 $613.53 13.5
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 147.02 $935.90 $1,106.70 18.2
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 1 $142.83 $162.16 13.5
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 0.19 $248.07 $248.07 0
Broward 37.77 $710.51 $835.97 17.7
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 1.24 $601.00 $682.36 13.5
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 40.16 $1,452.26 $1,713.59 18
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 1.88 $265.15 $301.04 13.5
Escambia 2.72 $251.09 $275.30 9.6
Flagler 0.3 $263.35 $299.00 13.5
Franklin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 0.25 $185.58 $185.58 0
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 2 $424.38 $481.83 13.5
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 2.27 $419.06 $573.82 36.9
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 0.54 $297.43 $297.43 0
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 11.1 $1,023.11 $1,220.41 19.3
Nassau 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 1 $189.30 $214.92 13.5
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 21.49 $1,343.29 $1,628.56 21.2
Pasco 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 3.82 $405.55 $460.45 13.5
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 0.49 $2,354.66 $2,354.66 0
Sarasota 12.78 $264.40 $296.85 12.3
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Lucie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 5.02 $238.79 $259.44 8.6
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 1 $540.38 $613.53 13.5
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 147.02 $935.90 $1,106.70 18.2
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 355.81 $1,293.10 $1,408.65 8.9
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 228.95 $1,226.35 $1,350.30 10.1
Broward 45 1460.21 $1,667.68 $1,805.62 8.3
Broward 46 803.99 $1,143.37 $1,298.34 13.6
Broward 47 616.17 $818.11 $932.10 13.9
Broward 48 621.27 $771.32 $855.91 11
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 126.3 $1,657.80 $2,064.54 24.5
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 639.15 $2,021.68 $2,284.55 13
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 1421.64 $2,877.46 $3,122.25 8.5
Dade 23 1538.76 $1,716.53 $1,850.10 7.8
Dade 24 80.34 $1,115.37 $1,242.69 11.4
Dade 25 25.58 $693.40 $782.24 12.8
Dade 26 147.23 $2,789.95 $3,123.51 12
Dade 27 162.32 $1,422.60 $1,599.22 12.4
Dade 28 100.39 $1,483.09 $1,679.41 13.2
Dade 29 40.35 $554.21 $624.08 12.6
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 58.71 $808.68 $880.99 8.9
Escambia 52 281.39 $1,463.30 $1,713.94 17.1
Escambia 53 17.44 $1,287.23 $1,429.83 11.1
Escambia 54 34.38 $1,123.77 $1,259.58 12.1
Flagler 83 43.96 $825.17 $883.95 7.1
Franklin 65 3.67 $807.44 $902.19 11.7
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 4.82 $1,205.94 $1,330.26 10.3
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 139.56 $2,643.63 $3,035.35 14.8
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 1054.04 $2,070.48 $2,639.73 27.5
Lee 18 165.66 $1,453.87 $1,700.24 16.9
Lee 19 19.84 $898.95 $962.06 7
Lee 20 13.3 $673.80 $751.92 11.6
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 19.9 $1,102.00 $1,234.82 12.1
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 174.42 $1,816.70 $2,092.66 15.2
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 1,662.39 $2,236.89 $2,703.54 20.9
Nassau 69 36.79 $1,538.65 $1,718.55 11.7
Okaloosa 70 249.95 $1,499.32 $1,622.20 8.2
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 1239.93 $3,020.08 $3,327.68 10.2
Palm Beach 95 965.78 $1,356.60 $1,545.62 13.9
Palm Beach 96 666 $1,002.65 $1,183.22 18
Palm Beach 97 138.89 $933.34 $1,033.34 10.7
Pasco 88 27.8 $603.54 $664.93 10.2
Pinellas 42 716.69 $1,312.29 $1,432.04 9.1
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Santa Rosa 92 65.79 $1,417.22 $1,589.98 12.2
Sarasota 49 813.01 $1,862.09 $2,044.83 9.8
Sarasota 50 342.89 $988.06 $1,066.01 7.9
Sarasota 51 124.25 $764.35 $832.60 8.9
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 106.32 $1,373.96 $1,477.77 7.6
St. Lucie 77 133.6 $1,236.97 $1,436.52 16.1
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 534.61 $807.60 $864.36 7
Volusia 15 31.73 $678.83 $749.04 10.3
Volusia 16 1.09 $445.59 $505.73 13.5
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 312.07 $1,644.79 $1,834.20 11.5
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 18,569.13 $1,735.91 $1,960.01 12.9
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 355.81 $1,293.10 $1,408.65 8.9
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 228.95 $1,226.35 $1,350.30 10.1
Broward 3,501.64 $1,238.77 $1,366.94 10.3
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 126.3 $1,657.80 $2,064.54 24.5
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 639.15 $2,021.68 $2,284.55 13
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 3,516.61 $2,176.05 $2,365.53 8.7
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 58.71 $808.68 $880.99 8.9
Escambia 333.21 $1,419.05 $1,652.19 16.4
Flagler 43.96 $825.17 $883.95 7.1
Franklin 3.67 $807.44 $902.19 11.7
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 4.82 $1,205.94 $1,330.26 10.3
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 139.56 $2,643.63 $3,035.35 14.8
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 1252.84 $1,955.57 $2,468.90 26.2
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 19.9 $1,102.00 $1,234.82 12.1
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 174.42 $1,816.70 $2,092.66 15.2
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 1,662.39 $2,236.89 $2,703.54 20.9
Nassau 36.79 $1,538.65 $1,718.55 11.7
Okaloosa 249.95 $1,499.32 $1,622.20 8.2
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 3,010.60 $1,943.89 $2,175.77 11.9
Pasco 27.8 $603.54 $664.93 10.2
Pinellas 716.69 $1,312.29 $1,432.04 9.1
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 65.79 $1,417.22 $1,589.98 12.2
Sarasota 1280.15 $1,521.43 $1,664.99 9.4
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 106.32 $1,373.96 $1,477.77 7.6
St. Lucie 133.6 $1,236.97 $1,436.52 16.1
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 567.43 $799.70 $857.22 7.2
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 24-030311 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years
Current Average Annual 

Premium ($)
Proposed Average 

Annual Premium ($)
Current Percent Change 

(%)

Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 312.07 $1,644.79 $1,834.20 11.5
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 18,569.13 $1,735.91 $1,960.01 12.9
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